
MODECOR ITALIANA S.r.l. Società uninominale. Società soggetta all’attività di direzione e coordinamento di Cone Investments Uk Ltd. 

Capitale sociale Euro 4.000.000 i.v. – C.F. - P.IVA 03911400962 Sede legale: Via G. Maggi, 2 – 21030 CUVIO (VA) 

Tel. +39 0332 658311 – Fax Italia +39 0332 651135 – Fax export +39 0332 658379 www.modecor.it – e-mail: modecor@modecor.it 

 

 

 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE ABOUT MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED TO 
COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD 

We hereby declare that the following articles: 
 

Code Article 

30358 SOSTEGNI TRASPARENTI X TORTE 

 
Is suitable for food contact of the following category(ies) 
All types of food products 

Materials or items intended for babies and toddlers: 
No 

Contact conditions (time and temperatures): 
Long term storage at room temperature 

MATERIA DESCRIPTION: 

 
 

 
The exact nature and composition of the components used is Albea proprietary information. Details of the 
formulation could be supplied to an independent third party under secrecy agreement 

 
LEGAL COMPLIANCE 

RAW MATERIALS COMPLIANCE* 
This declaration of compliance has been established in respect of the following: 
- Regulation (EC) N° 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004, on materials and articles intended to come into contact with 
food as amended 
- Regulation (EC) N° 2023/2006 of 22nd December 2006 amended, on Good Manufacturing Practices for materials and 
articles intended 
to come into contact with food 
- Regulation (EC) N° 10/2011 of 14th January 2011, on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact 
with food as amended 
- Regulation (EC) N° 1907/2006 (REACH) and further amendments of the Candidate List regarding SVHC 
- Directive (EC) 94/62 relative to Packaging and Packaging Waste (Heavy Metals) 

* The absence of these substances has not been confirmed by testing. We cannot exclude trace impurities at 
insignificant levels resulting from incidental contamination in our supply chain or impurities in precursors to our raw 
materials. 

 
ARTICLE COMPLIANCE 
This declaration of compliance has been established in respect of the following: 
Overall Migration testing – See details in below table 

http://www.modecor.it/
mailto:modecor@modecor.it


MODECOR ITALIANA S.r.l. Società uninominale. Società soggetta all’attività di direzione e coordinamento di Cone Investments Uk Ltd. 

Capitale sociale Euro 4.000.000 i.v. – C.F. - P.IVA 03911400962 Sede legale: Via G. Maggi, 2 – 21030 CUVIO (VA) 

Tel. +39 0332 658311 – Fax Italia +39 0332 651135 – Fax export +39 0332 658379 www.modecor.it – e-mail: modecor@modecor.it 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Nb: Simulant D2 (vegetable oil) is replaced by the couple of 95% ethanol + isooctane following JRC recommendation 
Overall migration does not exceed the limit stated in the regulation 10/2011 of 
10mg/dm2 

Information on substances with restrictions 
 

* compliance with these limits was established by: Analysis (A), Worst case (W), Supplier information (S) calculated 
using the EU Standard 
Cube with a surface area to volume ratio of 6 dm2 to 1 kg of food. 
Analysis are performed on worst case simulant to 10 Days at 60°C. 

Specific migration of each substance: 
does not exceed the limit stated in the regulation EC /10/2011 

Information on dual use additives 
See details in below table: 

 

 
Assessment of non-listed substances - Article 6 of (EU) Regulation N° 10/2011 
Risk assessment (article 19 of (EU) Regulation N° 10/2011) 

 
Assessment of non-intentionally added substances: 
Not applicable 

 
This declaration is valid on condition that there is no modification of material composition, that its intended use has 
not changed and in the absence of regulatory changes. 
Compliance is understood to be subject to compliance with the conditions of storage, handling and use, taking into 
account the specific characteristics of the material or item, and the conditions such as prescribed by professional 
practices or codes. 
In the event of changes to the nature of the packaged product, its composition or its intended use, as well as in the 
event of a change in the conditions for using the material or the item, the person for whom this declaration is 
intended must ensure the compatibility packaging / content for which s/he then accepts responsibility. 

http://www.modecor.it/
mailto:modecor@modecor.it


MODECOR ITALIANA S.r.l. Società uninominale. Società soggetta all’attività di direzione e coordinamento di Cone Investments Uk Ltd. 

Capitale sociale Euro 4.000.000 i.v. – C.F. - P.IVA 03911400962 Sede legale: Via G. Maggi, 2 – 21030 CUVIO (VA) 

Tel. +39 0332 658311 – Fax Italia +39 0332 651135 – Fax export +39 0332 658379 www.modecor.it – e-mail: modecor@modecor.it 

 

 

 

 

The declaration is destined to: FLORENSUC SAS 
                                                   10, AVENUE D'ESPAGNE 

                                                        80094 AMIENS CEDEX 3 (FR) 

 
 

07/07/2025 
 
 
 
 

 

http://www.modecor.it/
mailto:modecor@modecor.it

